L FORM TTO		· · ·		~~~~	
FORM PTO-15 1-31-92	4.270)	05-09-20	01		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Hunter V			ET	Patent and Trademark Office
Box Assignn	nents, Commissioner of Patents and Trademan	10171031		 Service E، L403000915US	xpress Mail Mailing Label No.
Please record	d the attached original documents or copy there	eof.			And 2.7
			2.	Name and add	dress of receiving party(ies):
	lame of conveying party(ies):		1		
"	licholas Robert Hirsch 1ark Donald Schaefer		Name:	Briggs & St	ratton Corporation
	lichael Paul Braun		Address:		
	Peter Hotz			12301 West W Wauwatosa, W	
	Parrell Albert Wiatrowski Ronald Lee Bartelt		Additiona	al name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? Yes <u>X</u> No
4	rian Hubbard				
3. N	lature of Conveyance:				
X Assigr	nmentMerger				
	AgreementChange of	Name			
		Hume			
_ Other: Execution	Date: August 8, 2000, August 9, 2000, A	<u>ugust 11, 2000,</u>			
August 16,	2000				
4. A	opplication number(s) or patent number(s):		L.,		
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/600,096		В.	Patent No.(s)	
	Filed: July 11, 2000		1		
	Additional numbers a	uttached?	Yes		 No
5. N	Name and address of party to whom corres		1		
	locument should be mailed:	pondence concerning	6.	Total number	of applications and patents involved:
	Casimir F. Laska		ļ	- <u>-</u>	<u> </u>
	/lichael Best & Friedrich LLP 00 East Wisconsin Avenue		}		
	Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-4108				
			[
F	Phone: (414) 271-6560				
			7.	Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
				X Enclosed	
				X Deficienc	ies in fee charged to Deposit Account
			ļ		
		<u> </u>	8.	Deposit accou	unt number: <u>13-3080</u>
5/08/2001 1	TDIAZI 00000209 09600096	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE		
19FC:581 (Statement and signature. 40.00 0P				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief	, the foregoing information i	is true and	d correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy of the
	priginal document.	/-	7-	1	A 10 0E 0004
Casimir F. Name of P	Laska (Reg. No. 30,862)	Signature	L	<u></u>	<u>April 25,2001</u> Date
		-			
Attorney Fi	ile <u>18367-9547</u> Total number o	of pages including cover shee	t. attachme	ents, and docurr	nent: 3
OMB No DEE	1-0011 (exp. 4/94)		1		
I OWD NO. 005					

cc: Docketing T:\CLIENTA\018367\9547\A0166093

and any design design of the last design of the second second second second second second second second second

PATENT REEL: 011764 FRAME: 0318

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us:

	Nicholas Robert Hirsch N39 W27369 Glacier Road	Darrell Albert Wiatrowski		
	Pewaukee, WI 53072	12188 W. Eastwood Road Beach Park, IL 60087		
1841	Mark Donald Schaefer			
	S38 W32010 Hwy. D	Ronald Lee Bartelt S68 W17074 Martin Drive		
	Waukesha, WI 53189			
		Muskego, WI 53150		
	Michael Paul Braun	•		
	-1924 Ludington Avenue	Brian Hubbard		
	Wauwatosa, WI 53226	2010 Division Street		
		Unit C		
	Peter Hotz	East Troy, WI 53120		
	6128 N. Berkeley Blvd.			
	Whitefish Bay, WI 53217	2021 MERDON COURT		
	-	UNIT #2		
		WEST BEND, W1 53095		

paid by BRIGGS & STRATTON CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at:

12301 West Wirth Street Wauwatosa, WI 53222

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

 in and to an invention entitled "FOUR-STROKE INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE" for which we have executed a United States patent application Serial No. 09/600,096, filed July 11, 2000;

(2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be

PATENT REEL: 011764 FRAME: 0319

filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Date: 9 aug 00

Date: Aug 11/00

9. Aug. 00 Date:

Date: Aug 16, 2000

Date: Aug

Date:

Date: Aus 8, 2000

Mark Donald Schaefer

Michael Paul Braun

iatrowski

Brian Hubbard

-2-